

Defence Exports Conference Chairman, Mr Gary Stanley, President at Global Legal Services Exclusive Interview released

SMi Group reports: Defence Exports Conference chairman Mr Gary Stanley features in an exclusive interview ahead of the conference on 15-16 September 2021

LONDON, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, August 19, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- With only 5 weeks to go until the <u>15th Annual</u> <u>Defence Exports Conference</u>, SMi Group have been catching up with



industry experts about how the conference will shape the defence and aerospace field as well as challenges that are still faced in the defence export sector.

SMi's 15th Annual Defence Exports Conference returns to explore emerging issues and challenges facing the defence trade in 2021, sharing best practices on how leading organisations manage their global trade programmes. Convening on 15–16 September 2021.

To learn more about the conference, experts speakers and to register, interested parties can register at <u>http://www.defence-exports.com/PR5</u>

SMi Group are delighted that Mr Gary Stanley, President at Global Legal Service is returning as conference chairman for 2021.

He will feature amongst a panel discussion on Day One discussing: "Training the Global Practitioner On U.S. Trade Compliance: Practical Approaches"

Below is a snapshot of the *interview*:

Where do you see the future challenges for export control regime compliance moving forward? "First, the United States and its allies are moving away from imposing country-wide controls and sanctions. Instead, they are using more targeted actions against specific individuals, companies, and organizations within a given country of concern. This increases the need to conduct often difficult due diligence about one's trading partners. Second, the convergence of trade compliance controls and cybersecurity mandates continues to grow. Third, many countries are also imposing new types of restrictions on imports (e.g., bans on importation of goods produced with forced labour), foreign direct investment, and government procurement to supplement their traditional export controls and sanctions. This again increases the need for increased due diligence to keep business operations running smoothly."

How will this year's Defence Exports conference help shape best practice for the defence and aerospace community?

"The emphasis in choosing speakers and panels for Defence Exports is always on providing attendees with best practice takeaways. This year's event is no different. Besides having the opportunity to test their companies' best practice through Q&A with an outstanding array of government speakers, attendees will also hear from leading practitioners on such diverse topics as trade compliance automation, employee training, cybersecurity, supply chain management, and compliance programs for international joint ventures. I challenge anyone to attend Defence Exports 2021 and not come away with a multitude of ideas for improving compliance programs."

Visit the website <u>http://www.defence-exports.com/PR5</u>, 'download centre' to view the full chairman's interview, plus ten more exclusive speaker interviews.

Sponsors & Exhibitors: Content Enablers, FTI Consulting, OCR International and Pillsbury For sponsorship and exhibition queries, contact Sadia Malick, Director at smalick@smi-online.co.uk or call +44 (0) 20 7827 6748.

For media enquiries, contact Simi Sapal, Head of Marketing at ssapal@smi-online.co.uk or call +44 (0) 20 7827 6162.

SMi's 15th Annual Defence Exports Conference 15–16 September 2021 London, UK <u>http://www.defence-exports.com/PR5</u> #DefenceExports

---END----

About SMi Group:

Established since 1993, the SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward-thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share and Network. More information can be found at <u>http://www.smi-online.co.uk</u>

Simi Sapal SMi Group +442078276000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/549261045

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.